
2024-2025 Winona State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-17   Conf: 7-15   Home: 7-7   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Gamoke, Olivia 28-28 874 31.2 124-335 .370 79-213 .371 31-40 .775 10 75 85 3.0 45 0 24 33 5 19 358 12.8
11 Markworth, Hailey 28-28 798 28.5 131-299 .438 14-47 .298 38-47 .809 48 83 131 4.7 68 2 57 77 3 18 314 11.2
22 Bretton, Vivica 28-28 829 29.6 109-266 .410 10-55 .182 49-65 .754 29 127 156 5.6 77 1 57 56 1 22 277 9.9
05 Schimenz, Mattie 27-26 656 24.3 60-190 .316 25-92 .272 42-56 .750 7 71 78 2.9 69 2 62 60 0 15 187 6.9
13 Schuman, Megan 27-19 481 17.8 65-153 .425 15-66 .227 12-20 .600 52 63 115 4.3 32 0 8 19 2 8 157 5.8
01 Jarmolowicz, Sadie 28-11 717 25.6 51-138 .370 30-90 .333 26-34 .765 36 77 113 4.0 44 1 33 34 11 27 158 5.6
21 Peaslee, Paige 27-0 299 11.1 37-67 .552 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 14 44 58 2.1 25 0 6 15 2 6 82 3.0
03 Hahn, Lindsey 28-0 449 16.0 25-66 .379 25-61 .410 4-4 1.000 5 56 61 2.2 24 0 25 17 4 11 79 2.8
32 Lakanen, Lydia 6-0 43 7.2 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 6 13 19 3.2 3 0 0 3 6 1 16 2.7
12 Moeller, Avery 19-0 101 5.3 15-48 .313 12-36 .333 8-9 .889 1 8 9 0.5 3 0 2 4 0 6 50 2.6
24 Kilpatrick, Emma 20-0 160 8.0 14-45 .311 1-13 .077 9-18 .500 8 24 32 1.6 18 0 14 26 1 3 38 1.9
10 Stenstrom, Bria 24-0 183 7.6 13-38 .342 2-11 .182 3-4 .750 1 8 9 0.4 9 0 5 16 0 5 31 1.3
31 Dasbach, Stephanie 12-0 60 5.0 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 6 8 14 1.2 11 0 2 1 2 3 12 1.0
Total 28 5650 201.8 655-1669 .392 213-684 .311 236-320 .738 261 727 988 35.3 428 6 295 390 37 144 1759 62.82
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 744-1749 .425 211-661 .319 256-343 .746 285 766 1051 37.5 415 1 412 330 93 165 1955 69.82

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 1759 1955
    Points Per Game 62.8 69.8
    Scoring Margin -7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 655-1669 744-1749
    Field Goal Pct .392 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-684 211-661
    3PT FG Pct .311 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-320 256-343
    FT Pct .738 .746
    FT Made Per Game 8.4 9.1
REBOUNDS 988 1051
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 295 412
    Assists Per Game 10.5 14.7
TURNOVERS 390 330
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 144 165
    Steals Per Game 5.1 5.9
BLOCKS 37 93
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 11,669 10,085
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-834 13-776
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-239

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Winona St. 405 460 437 438 19 1759
Opponents 459 483 510 483 20 1955

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Northwestern Okla. L 66-75 572
11/09/24 vs Southeastern Okla. W 61-53 239
11/15/24 MARYVILLE (MO) W 62-60 565
11/16/24 TRUMAN ST. W 70-64 825
11/22/24 UPPER IOWA W 82-69 569

* 11/26/24 at Concordia-St. Paul L 48-78 432
12/01/24 at Michigan Tech L 66-71 432

* 12/06/24 at Augustana (SD) W 65-45 0
* 12/07/24 at Wayne St. (NE) L 63-66 211
* 12/13/24 SIOUX FALLS W 83-70 667
* 12/14/24 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 64-93 732
* 12/18/24 at Minn. Duluth W 67-65 146
* 12/21/24 MINNESOTA ST. L 69-83 1,032
* 01/03/25 at Minot St. L 61-68 242
* 01/04/25 at Mary L 48-69 148
* 01/10/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON L 79-80 737
* 01/11/25 BEMIDJI ST. W 75-57 835
* 01/17/25 ST. CLOUD ST. L 41-66 1,064
* 01/18/25 MSU MOORHEAD L 47-69 867
* 01/25/25 at Northern St. L 73-85 2,611
* 01/29/25 MINN. DULUTH W 57-53 924
* 02/01/25 at Minnesota St. L 49-105 2,163
* 02/05/25 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 61-67 894
* 02/08/25 at Southwest Minn. St. L 54-76 2,034
* 02/14/25 MARY L 61-70 660
* 02/15/25 MINOT ST. W 82-70 1,298
* 02/21/25 at MSU Moorhead W 58-48 678
* 02/22/25 at St. Cloud St. L 47-80 416

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Winona State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-15   Home: 4-7   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Gamoke, Olivia 22-22 671 30.5 88-249 .353 60-157 .382 26-33 .788 6 54 60 2.7 33 0 20 25 3 14 262 11.9
11 Markworth, Hailey 22-22 630 28.6 97-230 .422 12-35 .343 31-39 .795 39 67 106 4.8 48 1 53 63 1 16 237 10.8
22 Bretton, Vivica 22-22 654 29.7 91-214 .425 7-42 .167 46-59 .780 19 99 118 5.4 58 1 43 43 1 20 235 10.7
13 Schuman, Megan 22-19 420 19.1 57-135 .422 13-57 .228 11-18 .611 47 56 103 4.7 28 0 7 15 2 7 138 6.3
05 Schimenz, Mattie 21-20 502 23.9 35-133 .263 14-62 .226 26-35 .743 4 49 53 2.5 52 1 47 43 0 11 110 5.2
01 Jarmolowicz, Sadie 22-5 541 24.6 39-110 .355 20-71 .282 17-24 .708 27 58 85 3.9 35 1 24 29 8 21 115 5.2
32 Lakanen, Lydia 3-0 36 12.0 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 5 10 15 5.0 2 0 0 2 5 1 14 4.7
21 Peaslee, Paige 21-0 253 12.0 31-55 .564 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 12 32 44 2.1 17 0 4 9 2 6 70 3.3
12 Moeller, Avery 14-0 78 5.6 13-41 .317 10-31 .323 3-3 1.000 1 7 8 0.6 2 0 0 3 0 5 39 2.8
03 Hahn, Lindsey 22-0 339 15.4 19-49 .388 19-45 .422 2-2 1.000 3 32 35 1.6 17 0 14 14 4 9 59 2.7
24 Kilpatrick, Emma 17-0 148 8.7 14-45 .311 1-13 .077 9-18 .500 7 21 28 1.6 18 0 13 25 1 3 38 2.2
10 Stenstrom, Bria 18-0 118 6.6 10-30 .333 2-10 .200 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.2 7 0 4 12 0 4 23 1.3
31 Dasbach, Stephanie 12-0 60 5.0 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 6 8 14 1.2 11 0 2 1 2 3 12 1.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 504-1314 .384 158-523 .302 186-255 .729 209 551 760 34.5 328 4 231 308 29 120 1352 61.45
Opponents 22 4450 202.3 596-1358 .439 170-527 .323 201-269 .747 219 614 833 37.9 315 1 334 268 81 141 1563 71.05

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 1352 1563
    Points Per Game 61.5 71.0
    Scoring Margin -9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 504-1314 596-1358
    Field Goal Pct .384 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-523 170-527
    3PT FG Pct .302 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-255 201-269
    FT Pct .729 .747
    FT Made Per Game 8.5 9.1
REBOUNDS 760 833
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 231 334
    Assists Per Game 10.5 15.2
TURNOVERS 308 268
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 120 141
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.4
BLOCKS 29 81
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 9,710 9,081
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-883 11-826
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Winona St. 323 356 324 330 19 1352
Opponents 379 393 396 375 20 1563

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 at  Concordia-St. Paul L 48-78 432
12/06/24 at  Augustana (SD) W 65-45 0
12/07/24 at  Wayne St. (NE) L 63-66 211
12/13/24 SIOUX FALLS W 83-70 667
12/14/24 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 64-93 732
12/18/24 at  Minn. Duluth W 67-65 146
12/21/24 MINNESOTA ST. L 69-83 1032
01/03/25 at  Minot St. L 61-68 242
01/04/25 at  Mary L 48-69 148
01/10/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON L 79-80 737
01/11/25 BEMIDJI ST. W 75-57 835
01/17/25 ST. CLOUD ST. L 41-66 1064
01/18/25 MSU MOORHEAD L 47-69 867
01/25/25 at  Northern St. L 73-85 2611
01/29/25 MINN. DULUTH W 57-53 924
02/01/25 at  Minnesota St. L 49-105 2163
02/05/25 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 61-67 894
02/08/25 at  Southwest Minn. St. L 54-76 2034
02/14/25 MARY L 61-70 660
02/15/25 MINOT ST. W 82-70 1298
02/21/25 at  MSU Moorhead W 58-48 678
02/22/25 at  St. Cloud St. L 47-80 416


